PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robin Hyde	05/15/2007
Duncan R. Coupland	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company		
Street Address:	40-42 Hatton Garden		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC1N 8EE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10897844	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)786-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1626-3886-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35,691

Total Attachments: 1

source=JM-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

540.00

PATENT REEL: 019731 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

hereby acknowledged, we,	13A	ple consideration, the receipt and since the consideration of the consid	W BAY AUCKL	MO 2012.
Robin Hyde	, residing at 5-14/illsury C	lose, Lotchworth, Hertfordshire, S	GG6 4 JX ENGLAND	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	69 Marron 1	[Residence Address]	ke UD11 1EA ENCLA	ND O
Duncan R. Coupland [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at	Nood Drive, High Wycombe, Buc	KS HP II TEA, ENGLA	DES ONY
<i>[</i>	• ••	•		A EADES ARY PU D IR ONE
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]		ARY CHE
[Pull Name of Assignor #5]	, residing at	[Residence Address]		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]		LAN OF TO A
o hereby assign, sell and set ov	er to:			BERT LICITO NYARI VEL 15 53 SHC OKLAN
1011110			la sata d at	Sec 5: Expense
JOHNS	SON MATTHEY PUBLIC LI [Full Legal Name of Assignee]	IMITED COMPANY	, located at	i .
40-42	•	EC1N 8EE, United Kingdom		_
	[Assignee's Address]	-		
hereinafter referred to as Assign	nee), its successors, assigns o	r other legal representatives, the en	ntire right, title and	શું ૐ
		scoveries set forth in the application	on for United States	テす
etters patent, entitled:				= %
IGNITION DEVICE HAV		FORMED FROM AN IRIDIUM	BASED ALLOY	Robin Hyde Sufficiently
•	[Patent Applicat			4 5
hich can be identified in the U	nited States Patent and Trade	mark Office as:		
.S. Serial No10/897,844	filed July 23, 2	2004		. 00
				3 2 4
		r other legal representatives to mak		8 £ 5
		and to receive Letters Patent for sa		\$ 6
		untries in its own name or names,		3 4
• • •	_	nee, its successors, assigns or other		presence by 207, he having nself to me.
		and discoveries in all countries. V	we nereby authorize	£84)
ssignee to insert the Serial Nur	noer and riling Date in the sp	paces provided above.		2007, himself
/e hereby garee for ourselves c	our heirs, successors, assigns	or other legal representatives to ex	kecute any and all	2 2 2 3
		Il kinds and in any and all countrie		200 9
		her legal representatives may deen		5 2 9 3
		hereby represent and warrant that		2 5 to 2
ny rights inconsistent with the r		1		255
16.14	 .n	h/W		igned in 25 denti
Date: 15 W/a 201	<u>7</u>	f. pople.		20 0
3		Robin Hyde		
This Form should be notarized or otherw	ise legalized in the space below.		/	
med him house	la	Duncan R. Coup	land	
0 0 16	J			
nian ni lactura	1.42			
anno now test bu	an COC			
who Mhi while	y unp			
March L	J			
Milala			4	
THUM!	•			
Westurn to James D. Stevens	at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kissei	lle, P.C.,	-4390	
1/2 mg/m	÷ · · ·		7	
Zas Lolnica	14		PATENT	*****
Santo and and and	der ar drafe		MANTENI Nantani	